<u>Dossier of the Project</u> "<u>Construction of Path through Colorful interlocking tiles at Nagar Panchayat Swargashram jonk, Pauri Garhwal Uttarakhand".</u>

SI.No	Description	<u>Details</u>	Remark if
			<u>any</u>
1	2	3	4
1.	Name of the Project	Construction of Path through Colorful interlocking tiles at Nagar Panchayat Swargashram jonk, Pauri Garhwal Uttarakhand.	
2.	Project Code	082/2020-21 /RD/Path Construction through Tiles/Other/5.00	
3.	Name of Implementing unit and Unit Code	Rishikesh	
4.	Name of Implementing Agency	Panchayat Swargashram-Jonk Pauri Garhwal Uttarakhand.	
5.	Project Cost	5.00 Lakh	
6.	Date of Start	16-12-2021	
7.	Date of Completion	31-03-2022	
8.	Location/ Area of operation of the Project	Nagar Panchayat Swargashram jonk, Pauri Garhwal	
9.	Activity covered in the Project and Activity Code	Rural Development	
10.	Target Group	Pilgrims, Tourist & local people of Rishikesh & near by area.	
11.	Number of People Benefitted from the project	Approx 1 Lakh People Per year	
12.	Quantification of benefitted accrued from the project as derived from the Impact Assessment Report/evaluation report by independent agency.	Departmentally	
13.	Document proof like photo/Video/news it's etc if any	Photographs etc.	

Project at a Glance:-. Nagar Panchyat Swargashram Jonk Pauri garhwal has requested for support towards Colorful floor interlock tiling work in the main street near Parmarth Niketan to Swargashram area, as the area in being visited by Indian as well as foreign tourists. The support will enhance the tourism activity in the area leading to increase in livelihood enhancement opportunities of the vendors and other personnel dependent on tourism in that area for their livelihood.

THDCIL is developing various facilities of education, health, infrastructure environment in its project affected area under CSR activities through SEWA-THDC. Under this Program Nagar Panchayat Swargashram-jonk Pauri Garhwal, will contribute Rs.15.00 Lakh from their own resource and Rs.5.00 Lakh Shall be supported by SEWA-THDC, for the proposed work amounting to total of Rs. 20.00 Lakh. Proposal was put-up in 44th BBLC meeting dated 09.11.2021 it was decided that the work may be done in convergence mode by "Nagar Panchayat jonk" and approved above the same.

<u>Implement Agency:-</u> Executive Officer, Nagar Panchyat Swaragashram Jonk, Pauri Garhwal.

Benefit from the Project: After Completion of Construction of Path through Colorful interlocking tiles at Nagar Panchayat Swargashram jonk, Pauri Garhwal all Staff of Nagar Panchayat Swargashram jonk & tourist were very happy & Thank to SEWA-THDC for its vulnerable work. The Construction of Colorful interlocking tiles work has been Completed and path of Swargashram jonk looks very beautiful. As a result lots of Indian & foreign tourist will come in Swargashram jonk near by future which will increase the profit of local vendors & shop keeper.

Photographs of the project:-

During the Construction



After Construction

